Government of Assam

AFD financed

Assam Project on Forest & Biodiversity Conservation- Phase II

Assam Project on Forest & Biodiversity Conservation Society (APFBCS)

Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari, Guwahati- 781037; Website: www.apfbcs.nic.in; Email: pd@apfbcs.in;

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) NATIONAL PROCUREMENT COMPETITION (NPC)

IFB No. APFBC/PMU/Phase-II/WLE&S/2025/377/23, Dated Guwahati the 1st April 2025.

 $Contract\ Title:$ procurement of equipments and supplies for rapid response team (RRT) and community response team (CRT)

The Assam Project on Forest and Biodiversity Conservation Society (APFBCS) has received funds from AgenceFrançaise de Développement ("AFD") towards the cost of "Assam Project on Forest and Biodiversity Conservation-Phase II". The Project Director, APFBCS, invites bids in three (03) lots from eligible bidders for the 'Procurement of Equipment and Supplies for Rapid Response Teams (RRT) and Community Response Teams (CRT)' under the project. Hard copy of the Bidding document may be purchased in the manner specified on the website of APFBCS or the Bidding document may be downloaded free of cost from the website of APFBCS viz. www.apfbcs.nic.in from 4th April, 2025 to 3rd May, 2025. Detailed IFB Notice may be seen on the website of APFBCS.

- 1. Last date and time of submission of Bid 3rd May(14.00 hrs-IST)
- 2. Date and time of opening of Technical Bid 3rd May(14.15 hrs-IST)

Sd/-Project Director PMU, APFBC Society